where a container, tank, either portable or stationary, containing in quantities exceeding 
one hundred (100) gallons either carbon bisulfide, gasoline, naphtha, benzol, 
hydrocarbon, liquefied petroleum, acetone, kerosene, turpentine, diesel fuel, or other 
inflammable liquids having a flash point below one hundred sixty five degrees 
Fahrenheit (165°F) are kept or located for the purpose of selling, offering for sale or 
otherwise using or distributing any such liquids therefrom, except where such 
inflammable liquids are kept or sold for medicinal purposes only. 

124. Gazebo.  A freestanding accessory structure with no kitchen, sleeping, sanitary facilities